
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.121967.1

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1998

INTRODUCED BY

LYNDA M. LOVEJOY

A JOINT RESOLUTION

PROPOSING A TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY AT BLUEWATER LAKE STATE

PARK.

WHEREAS, Section 16-2-11 NMSA 1978 gives the power to

acquire land for state park or state recreational purposes;

and

WHEREAS, Section 13-6-3 NMSA 1978 requires ratification

and approval of any sale, trade or lease of real property for

a consideration of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) or

more; and

WHEREAS, the state parks division of the energy, minerals

and natural resources department is desirous of receiving by

trade approximately forty acres of real property currently

owned by a private trust adjacent to Bluewater Lake state park

that has recreational value and will mitigate current access
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and trespass problems for real property owned by the state

that has a trespass residential dwelling on it and has limited

value to the state; and

WHEREAS, the state parks division wishes to trade a

parcel of state land described as:

"NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 26, Township 13 North,

Range 13 West N.M.P.M."; and

WHEREAS, the state parks division wishes to acquire a

parcel of private land described as:

"NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 8, Township 12 North,

Range 12 West N.M.P.M."; and

WHEREAS, the properties shall be appraised using

generally accepted appraisal techniques for this type of

property to establish fair market value and the state parks

division may relinquish title to the described state property

of an equivalent value at no cost to the state;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the proposed trade be ratified and

approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 13-6-3 NMSA

1978; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be

transmitted to the state parks division of the energy,

minerals and natural resources department.

- 2 -
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FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1998

February 7, 1998

Mr. Speaker:

Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Edward C. Sandoval, Chairman
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FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1998

HVEC/HJR 14 Page 4

.121967.1

Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

Excused: Bird, Buffett, Lujan, Lutz, Sanchez

Absent: None

C:\HJR14VE1.wpd
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FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1998

February 17, 1998

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Thomas P. Foy, Chairman
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Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  9  For  0  Against

Yes: 9

Excused: Garcia, Larranaga, Sanchez, Stewart

Absent: None

G:\BILLTEXT\BILLW_98\HJR14
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     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     SECOND SESSION, 1998

February 18, 1998

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1998

Page 8

.121967.1

Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was 6  For 0  Against

Yes: 6

No: None

Excused: Carraro, Eisenstadt, Ingle, Lyons, McKibben

Absent: None
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