1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1998
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	LYNDA M LOVEJOY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A JOINT RESOLUTION
11	PROPOSING A TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY AT BLUEWATER LAKE STATE
12	PARK.
13	
14	WHEREAS, Section 16-2-11 NMSA 1978 gives the power to
15	acquire land for state park or state recreational purposes;
16	and
17	WHEREAS, Section 13-6-3 NMSA 1978 requires ratification
18	and approval of any sale, trade or lease of real property for
19	a consideration of one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) or
20	more; and
21	WHEREAS, the state parks division of the energy, minerals
22	and natural resources department is desirous of receiving by
23	trade approximately forty acres of real property currently
24	owned by a private trust adjacent to Bluewater Lake state park
25	that has recreational value and will mitigate current access
	. 121967. 1

<u> Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

1	and trespass problems for real property owned by the state
2	that has a trespass residential dwelling on it and has limited
3	value to the state; and
4	WHEREAS, the state parks division wishes to trade a
5	parcel of state land described as:
6	"NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 26, Township 13 North,
7	Range 13 West N. M. P. M. "; and
8	WHEREAS, the state parks division wishes to acquire a
9	parcel of private land described as:
10	"NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 8, Township 12 North,
11	Range 12 West N. M. P. M. "; and
12	WHEREAS, the properties shall be appraised using
13	generally accepted appraisal techniques for this type of
14	property to establish fair market value and the state parks
15	division may relinquish title to the described state property
16	of an equivalent value at no cost to the state;
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE
18	STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the proposed trade be ratified and
19	approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 13-6-3 NMSA
20	1978; and
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be
22	transmitted to the state parks division of the energy,
23	minerals and natural resources department.
24	- 2 -

25

L

. 121967. 1

1	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE
2	SECOND SESSION, 1998
3	
4	
5	
6	February 7, 1998
7	
8	Mr. Speaker:
9	MI. Speaker.
10	Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has
11	been referred
12	
13	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14
14	has had it under consideration and reports some with
15	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the
16	JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.
17	
18	Respectfully submitted,
19	
20	
21	
22	Edward C. Sandoval, Chairnan
23 84	
24 95	
25	

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

		1 2		FORTY-THIRD LEGISLA SECOND SESSION, 1	
			C/HJR 14		Page 4
		4			
		5	Adopted	Not Adopte	.d
		6		(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
		7		(,	(
		8		Date	
		9			
	1	U		ll vote was <u>7</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
	1	1	Yes:	7	
	1	2	Excused: Absent:	Bird, Buffett, Lujan, Lutz, Sanche None	Z
	1	3	absent.	None	
	1	4			
	1	5	C: \HJR14VE1. w	od	
	1	6			
<u>new</u>	1 6	7			
new	e 1	8			
	" + 1	9			
Underscored material	Dracketed mtcrtat 7 7 7	:0			
mt	2	21			
red	1 2	22			
	2 2	3			
Inde	2	24			
		25			
			. 121967.	1	

	1	FORTY-THIRD LEGI SLATURE
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1998
	3	
	4	
	5	February 17, 1998
	6	
	7	Mr. Speaker:
	8	
	9	Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred
	10	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14
	11	IDUSE JUINI REJULUTION 14
	12	has had it under consideration and reports same with
	13	recommendation that it DO PASS.
	14	
	15	Respectfully submitted,
	16 5	
Ĩ,	5 10 	
ial	19 • • • •	Thomas P. Foy, Chairman
nter	20 21	
Underscored material	20 21 22 23 23 24	
COL	23	
ders	24	
5	<u> </u>	
		. 121967. 1

		HIRD LEGISLATUR D SESSION, 1998	<u>E</u>
Adopted		Not Adopted	
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date	e	
Fhe roll o	call vote was <u>9</u> Fo	r <u>0</u> Against	
les:	9		
	Garcia, Larranaga,	, Sanchez, Stewart	
bsent:	None		
: \BI LLTEXT\	BILLW_98\HJR14		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

		FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 1998
	1	Page 7
	2	
	3	
	4	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
	5	SECOND SESSION, 1998
	6	
	7	
	8	February 18, 1998
	9	
	10	Mr. President:
	11	Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred
	12	
	13	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 14
	14	
	15	has had it under consideration and reports same with
	16	recommendation that it DO PASS.
<u>new</u> del ete	17	Respectfully submitted,
	18	
al =	19	
teri.	20	
	21	
<u>ored</u>	22	Ben D. Altani rano, Chai rman
<u>Underscored</u> mterial [bracketed mterial]	23	
<u>Und</u> [bra	24	
	25	
		. 121967. 1

1			'HIRD LEGISLA' D SESSION, 19	
2				
3				
4 5	Ruopceu_	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
6 7				
8 9		Date		
0	The roll	call vote was <u>6</u>	For 0 Against	
1	Yes:	6	0	
2	No:	None		
.2 .3		None Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKi bben
			lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKi bben
3	Excused:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKi bben
3 4 5	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKi bben
3 4 5 6	Excused:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
.3 .4	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
3 4 5 6 7	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
; ; ; ;	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
3 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 0	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
3 4 5 6 7 8	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
3 1 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
3 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 2 3	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben
3 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 0	Excused: Absent:	Carraro, Eisenstad	lt, Ingle, Lyons	, McKibben